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THIS DEED is made the 25 ™~ day of NWW one thousand nine hundred

and ninety three between:

LONDON REGIONAL TRANSPORT whose principal place of business is at 55
Broadway, London SW1H 0BD ("the Corporation")

LONDON BUSES LIMITED whose registered office is at 172 Buckingham Palace
Road, London SW1W 9TN ("the Bus Company")

SRR SRR T T St S S Ll I

LEASIDE BUS COMPANY LIMITED whose registered office is at 16 Watsons
Road, Wood Green, London N22 4TZ ("the Subsidiary").

WHEREAS

1. The Corporation, pursuant to Section 4 of the Act, incorporated the Bus
Company and transferred to it with the approval of the Secretary of State
the property, rights and liabilities in the assets referred to in paragraph 2 of
the London Regional Transport Bus Asset Transfer Scheme 1985 together
with any functions under any statutory provision relating to the

Corporation's bus services.

2. The Bus Company caused the Subsidiary to be incorporated as a wholly

owned subsidiary of the Bus Company.

3. The Corporation intends, subject to obtaining the approval of the Secretary

of State, to exercise its powers under Section 9 (6) and Section 27 of the
Act to transfer property, rights and liabilities to the Subsidiary for the

purpose of facilitating an eventual disposal by the Corporation under

T

mb/deedicall co e s ae/ea/ss



IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. In this Deed and the recitals hereto, unless the context otherwise requires:
1.1  "the Act" means the London Regional Transport Act 1984
1.2 "the Corporation" means London Regional Transport
1.3  "the Bus Company" means London Buses Limited
14  "this Deed" means this deed together with the recitals hereto.
1.5  “the Subsidiary's Scheme" means The London Regional Transport

(Leaside Bus Company Limited) Transfer Scheme 1993

2. The Corporation shall, subject to obtaining the approval of the Secretary of

State, exercise the powers conferred upon it by Section 9 (6) and Section
27 of the Act to transfer to the Subsidiary

2.1

22

all the property, rights and liabilities comprised in that part of the
Bus Company's undertaking relating to the operation of bus services
provided by the Subsidiary and described in the Subsidiary's Scheme
(a copy of which is annexed hereto), subject to any modifications

made to that Scheme by the Secretary of State; and

the Bus Company's rights and interests in the buses and the Bus
Company's rights, interests and obligations under the contracts
described in the London Regional Transport (Bus Asset) Transfer
Scheme 1993 (a copy of which is annexed hereto) as being
transferred to the subsidiary, subject to any modifications made to

that Scheme by the Secretary of State.

3. In consideration of the Corporation transferring the property, rights,

liabilities and interests referred to in clause 2 above, the Subsidiary hereby

agrees that upon the Secretary of State giving his approval to the transfer
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schemes referred to in clause 2 above or in the case of sub—clauses 3.1 and

3.3 below as soon as reasonably practicable thereafter:

3.1 the Subsidiary will issue to the Bus Company or nominees of the
Bus Company shares in the Subsidiary to the nominal value of
£8,140,500 (cight million one hundred and forty thousand five
hundred pounds); and

32 the sum of £2,646,000 (two million six hundred and forty six
thousand pounds) shall be payable by the Subsidiary to the Bus

Company on demand; and

3.3  the Subsidiary will on demand execute clawback debentures and
supporting charges on the freehold properties described in Part I of
Schedule 2 to the Subsidiary's Scheme in the form required by the

Corporation.

EXECUTED as a DEED
under the COMMON SEAL
OF LONDON REGIONAL
TRANSPORT

s e o el

C -
: A T
in the presence of < ,«K/? < )____:::;

Secretary

EXECUTED as a DEED }
under the COMMON SEAL }
of LONDON BUSES LIMITED }

in the presence of

&MM Director

T\j\/% — Director/Secretary
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EXECUTED as a DEED
under the COMMON SEAL
of LEASIDE BUS
COMPANY LIMITED

in the presence of
Directm%gﬁ{\,
Director/Seeretary \2&)\3 NQJN%O\/\_,

e e
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LONDON REGIONAL TRANSPORT

and

LONDON BUSES LIMITED

and

LEASIDE BUS COMPANY LIMITED

DEED
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LONDON REGIONAL TRANSPORT
(LEASIDE BUS COMPANY LIMITED)
TRANSFER SCHEME 1993
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LONDON REGIONAL TRANSPORT ACT 1984

LONDON REGIONAL TRANSPORT
(LEASIDE BUS COMPANY LIMITED) TRANSFER SCHEME 1993

WHEREAS:

M

@)

)

4)

The Corporation, pursuant to section 4 of the Act, incorporated the Bus Company
and transferred to it with the approval of the Secretary of State the property, rights
and labilities in the assets referred to in paragraph 2 of the London Regional
Transport Bus Asset Transfer Scheme 1985 together with any functions under any

statutory provision relating to the Corporation's bus services.

The London Regional Transport Bus Asset Transfer Scheme 1989 and the London
Regional Transport Bus Stations and Stands Asset Transfer Scheme 1990
transferred back from the Bus Company to the Corporation the property, rights and
liabilities in the assets referred to in paragraph 2 of the Schemes together with the

statutory functions relating to such assets.

The Bus Company caused the Subsidiary to be incorporated as a wholly owned
subsidiary of the Bus Company.

The Corporation, the Bus Company and the Subsidiary have executed a Deed
agreeing that, subject to obtaining the consent of the Secretary of State, the
Corporation shall, with a view to facilitating an eventual disposal by the
Corporation under Section 9 (1) of the Act, transfer from the Bus Company to the
Subsidiary all the property, rights and liabilities comprised in that part of the Bus
Company's undertaking which relates to the operation of the bus services provided
by the Subsidiary.

COMMENCEMENT, CITATION AND INTERPRETATION

1.1  This Scheme is made by the Corporation in exercise of the powers conferred

on the Corporation by Section 9 (6) and Section 27 of the Act.
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1.2

1.3

1.4

This Scheme shall come into force on the date specified by the Secretary

of State in his approval of the Scheme.

In this Scheme, unless the context otherwise requires:

13.1

132

133

1.3.4

1.3.5

1.3.6

1.3.7

"the Act" means the London Regional Transport Act 1984;

"the Bus Company" means London Buses Limited;

"Cables" means cables wires and other apparatus and all ducts
conduits and other conducting media and all fixings louvres cowls
and other covers;

"the Corporation" means London Regional Transport;

"LUL" means London Underground Limited;

"this Scheme" means this transfer scheme together with the Recitals

and Schedules hereto;

"the Subsidiary” means Leaside Bus Company Limited whose
registered office is at 16 Watsons Road, Wood Green, London N22
4TZ.

This Scheme may be cited as The London Regional Transport (Leaside Bus
Company Limited) Transfer Scheme 1993.

TRANSFER TO THE SUBSIDIARY

2.1

On the date when this Scheme comes into force there shall be transferred

from the Bus Company to the Subsidiary:

2.1.1

mb/assetlea/3

all the property, rights and liabilities comprised in that part of the Bus
Company's undertaking which relates to operation of the bus services

provided by the Subsidiary other than the property, rights and
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liabilities specified in Schedule 1 to this Scheme;

2.1.2 the rights and liabilities under any contract of employment of any
person who immediately before the coming into force of this Scheme
was employed wholly or mainly for the purposes of the part of the
Bus Company's undertaking being transferred and who is not already

employed by the Subsidiary.

2.2  Without prejudice to the generality of the provisions of paragraph 2.1, the
property, rights and liabilities transferred shall include:

2.2.1 the property, rights and liabilities referred to in Schedule 2 to this

Scheme;
2.2.2 the contracts of employment of any of those employees listed in

Schedule 3 who at the date this Scheme comes into force are not

already employed by the Subsidiary.
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SCHEDULE 1
Property, rights and liabilities of the Bus Company not to be transferred.
Part

All property rights and liabilities comprised in or relating to lands which are not listed in
Part I of Schedule 2 to this Scheme

AND all Cables in on under over or through any part of the lands listed in Part I of
Schedule 2 to this Scheme which are serving or capable of serving any land or any part

of the undertaking which remains vested in the Corporation the Bus Company or LUL

AND any rights interests easements profits licences liberties privileges or advantages
whatsoever appertaining or reputed to appertain to or occupied or enjoyed with or reputed
or known as part or parcel of or appurtenant to any part of the lands listed in Part I of
Schedule 2 to this Scheme which are enjoyed over any land or any part of the undertaking
which remains vested in the Corporation the Bus Company or LUL or any other member
of the London Regional Transport group (as defined in Section 22 (3) of the Act)
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SCHEDULE 1

Part 11

Bus Radio Eaui

Band III Bus Mobiles

Band IiI Handportables

Band HI Transportables

Band III Service Control Workstations
Band III Hardwired Telephone Units
Band III Base Stations

Band III Infrastructure

Dot Matrix Displays

VHF Radios

VHF Infrastructure

Communication Test Equipment
Band III Garage Alarm Systems

scketi . e

All ticketing equipment listed in Schedule II of the London Regional Transport
(Miscellaneous Bus Assets) Transfer Scheme 1993.

Pre 1 Aoril 1989 liabilities relati | traffic accid

All liabilities to third parties where the incident date is prior to 1 April 1989 and which
arise out of road traffic accidents and relate to death or injury to persons or damage to
property (other than property transferred to the Subsidiary by virtue of this Scheme or by
virtue of the London Regional Transport (Bus Asset) Transfer Scheme 1993).

All liabilities to former employees of the Corporation and its subsidiaries whose contracts
of employment terminated prior to 1 April 1989.

All liabilities to employees of the Corporation, the Bus Company and the Subsidiary for
death or injury insofar as the death or injury was caused by events prior to 1 April 1989.

jabilitie ti v

All liabilities relating to London Forest Travel Limited.
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SCHEDULE 2 !
Property, rights and liabilities of the Bus Company to be transferred
Part 1
Property, rights and liabilities in and relating to land.

All the estates rights titles and interests in and rights in respect of the lands shortly known

as stated below:

Clapton Garage Bohemia Place Hackney

Enfield Garage Southbury Road Enfield

Palmers Green Garage Regents Avenue Palmers Green
Stamford Hill Garage Rookwood Road Stamford Hill
Tottenham Garage Philip Lane Tottenham

Wood Green Garage Jolly Buichers Hill Wood Green

but for the avoidance of doubt excluding therefrom the Cables which are in on under over

or through any of the said lands and are serving or capable of serving any land of or any

part of the undertaking of LUL
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SCHEDULE 2
Part 11

All property, rights and liabilities in the following assets:

Computer Equipment

44 Hewlett Packard Thinkjet printers

51 Hewlett Packard model number 2392A VDUs

18 Hewlett Packard model number 2934A printers

29 Hewlett Packard model number 700/92 VDUs

1 Hewlett Packard model number 2235A "Ruggedwriter" printer
6 Hewlett Packard Nova 917 processors

1 personal computer (various)

1 personal computer printer (various)

5 garage security systems

7 sets of computing infrastructure (including cables, modems and terminal connectors)
2 air conditioning units

1 laminator

1 dummy closed circuit television fitted to various buses
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SCHEDULE 2

Part III

Any interest which the Corporation may have in the following intellectual property rights:

Registered
Mark Number of Mark Date of Class Services
Registration
Leaside and 1390772 10/7/89 39 Road transport services
symbol for passengers: included
in class 39
Leaside 1390319 7/7/89 39 Transportation of

passengers by road:
included in class 39
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SCHEDULE 2
Part IV
Liabilities
All liabilities other than those referred to in Schedule 1 Part II which relate to the
operation of the bus services provided by the Subsidiary or to any property, right, interest,

asset or contract hereby transferred, or transferred to the Subsidiary by the London
Regional Transport (Bus Asset) Transfer Scheme 1993.
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SCHEDULE 3

Employees

Ont Mowstud  Svam boaundsed  ana LL%M- AR tployeny.,
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The Secretary of State, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 27 (6) of the Act,
hereby approves the above-written Scheme without modification and specifies that such
Scheme shall come into force on 3 December 1993 immediately following the coming into
force of The London Regional Transport (Bus Asset) Transfer Scheme 1993.

Signed by authority of the Secretary of State

R

Dated ‘2w Decwby 1993 An Aj'g.'g‘hw(’ Secretary in the

Department of Transport
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DATED this

R5¥n day of November 1993

EXECUTED as a DEED

SEAL of LONDON

)
under the COMMON )
)
)

REGIONAL TRANSPORT

in the presence of

=
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LONDON REGIONAL TRANSPORT
(BUS ASSET) TRANSFER SCHEME 1993

mb/busasset/1



LONDON REGIONAL TRANSPORT ACT 1984

LONDON REGIONAL TRANSPORT (BUS ASSET)
TRANSFER SCHEME 1993

WHEREAS:

ey

)

@)

i ©)

The Corporation, pursuant to section 4 of the Act, incorporated the Bus Company
and transferred to it with the approval of the Secretary of State the property, rights
and liabilities in the assets referred to in paragraph 2 of the London Regional
Transport Bus Asset Transfer Scheme 1985 together with any functions under any

statutory provision relating to the Corporation's bus services.

The Bus Company caused the Subsidiaries to be incorporated as wholly owned

subsidiaries of the Bus Company.

The buses used by the Subsidiaries to operate their services are owned or leased

by the Bus Company.

The Corporation, the Bus Company and each of the Subsidiarics have executed a
Deed agreeing that, subject to obtaining the approval of the Secretary of State, the
Corporation shall, with a view to facilitating an eventual disposal by the
Corporation under Section 9 (1) of the Act, transfer from the Bus Company to the
Subsidiaries all the Bus Company's rights and interests in the buses listed after each
Subsidiary's name in Part I of Schedules 1 to 10 hereto and the Bus Company's
rights, interests and obligations under the contracts listed after each Subsidiary's
name in Part II of Schedules 1 to 10 hereto insofar as they relate to the buses
hereby transferred to the Subsidiaries and the Bus Company's rights, interests and
obligations under the contracts listed after each Subsidiary's name in Schedule 11

hereto insofar as they relate to the assets described therein.
COMMENCEMENT, CITATION AND INTERPRETATION

1.1  This Scheme is made by the Corporation in exercise of the powers conferred
on the Corporation by Section 9 (6) and Section 27 of the Act.
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1.2

1.3

14

This Scheme shall come into force on the date specified by the Secretary

of State in his approval of the Scheme.

In this Scheme, unless the context otherwise requires:

1.3.1 '"the Act" means the London Regional Transport Act 1984;

1.3.2 "the Bus Company" means London Buses Limited;

1.3.3 "CentreWest" means CentreWest London Buses Limited;

1.3.4 "the Corporation" means London Regional Transport;

1.3.5 "East London" means East London Bus and Coach Company Limited;

1.3.6 "Leaside" means Leaside Bus Company Limited;

1.3.7 "London Central” means London Central Bus Company Limited;

1.3.8 "London General" means London General Transport Services
Limited,

1.3.9 "London Northern" means London Northern Bus Company Limited;

1.3.10 "London United" means London United Busways Limited;

1.3.11 "Metroline” means Metroline Travel Limited;

1.3.12 "this Scheme" means this transfer scheme together with the Recitals
and Schedules hereto;

1.3.13 "Selkent” means South East London and Kent Bus Company Limited;

1.3.14 "South London" means South London Transport Limited;

1.3.15 "the Subsidiaries" means the subsidiaries of the Bus Company named
in clauses 1.3.3, 1.3.5,1.3.6,1.3.7,1.3.8, 1.3.9,1.3.10, 1.3.11, 1.3.13
and 1.3.14.

This Scheme may be cited as The London Regional Transport (Bus Asset)
Transfer Scheme 1993

TRANSFER TO THE SUBSIDIARIES

2.1

Subject to clause 2.2, on the date when this Scheme comes into force all the

Bus Company's:

2.1.1 rights and interests in the buses listed in Schedule 1 Part I and rights,

interests and obligations under the contracts listed in Schedule I
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213

2.14

2.1.5

2.1.6

2.1.7

2.1.8

mb/busasset/4

Part II insofar as they relate to the buses listed in Schedule I Part I
shall be transferred to CentreWest;

rights and interests in the buses listed in Schedule 2 Part I and rights,
interests and obligations under the contracts listed in Schedule 2 Part
1I insofar as they relate to the buses listed in Schedule 2 Part I shall
be transferred to East London;

rights and interests in the buses listed in Schedule 3 Part I and rights,
interests and obligations under the contracts listed in Schedule 3 Part
II insofar as they relate to the buses listed in Schedule 3 Part I shall

be transferred to Leaside;

rights and interests in the buses listed in Schedule 4 Part I and rights,
interests and obligations under the contracts listed in Schedule 4 Part
II insofar as they relate to the buses listed in Schedule 4 Part I shall
be transferred to London Central;

rights and interests in the buses listed in Schedule 5 Part [ and rights,
interests and obligations under the contracts listed in Schedule 5 Part
II insofar as they relate to the buses listed in Schedule 5 Part I shall

be transferred to London General;

rights and interests in the buses listed in Schedule 6 Part I and rights,
interests and obligations under the contracts listed in Schedule 6 Part
II insofar as they relate to the buses listed in Schedule 6 Part I shall
be transferred to London Northern;

rights and interests in the buses listed in Schedule 7 Part I and rights,
interests and obligations under the contracts listed in Schedule 7 Part
IT insofar as they relate to the buses listed in Schedule 7 Part I shall
be transferred to London United;

rights and interests in the buses listed in Schedule 8 Part I and rights,

interests and obligations under the contracts listed in Schedule 8



219

Part II insofar as they relate to the buses listed in Schedule 8 Part 1

shall be transferred to Metroline;

rights and interests in the buses listed in Schedule 9 Part I and rights,
interests and obligations under the contracts listed in Schedule 9 Part
II insofar as they relate to the buses listed in Schedule 9 Part I shall

be transferred to Selkent;

2.1.10 rights and interests in the buses listed in Schedule 10 Part I and

rights, interests and obligations under the contracts listed in Schedule
10 Part [1 insofar as they relate to the buses listed in Schedule 10 Part
I shall be transferred to South London.

2.2 This Scheme shall not transfer to the Subsidiaries any rights or interests of

the Bus Company in the bus radio equipment and ticketing equipment

located on the buses hereby transferred.

2.3  On the date when this Scheme comes into force there shall be transferred

from the Bus Company to:

231

232

2.3.3

234

mb/busasset/5

CentreWest all the Bus Company's rights, interests and obligations
under the contracts listed in Schedule 11 Part I insofar as they relate

to the assets listed against those contracts in Schedule 11 Part I;

East London all the Bus Company's rights, interests and obligations
under the contracts listed in Schedule 11 Part II insofar as they relate

to the assets listed against those contracts in Schedule 11 Part II;

Leaside all the Bus Company's rights, interests and obligations under
the contracts listed in Schedule 11 Part III insofar as they relate to

the assets listed against those contracts in Schedule 11 Part III;

London United all the Bus Company's rights, interests and obligations
under the contracts listed in Schedule 11 Part IV insofar as they relate

to the assets listed against those contracts in Schedule 11 Part IV;



2.3.5 Metroline all the Bus Company's rights, interests and obligations
under the contracts listed in Schedule 11 Part V insofar as they relate

to the assets listed against those contracts in Schedule 11 Part V.
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16/11/93

BONNET

DRL338
DRL41
DRL44
DRL47
DRL50
L315
L318
L321
L324
327
L330
L333
L336
L339
L342
L345
L348
L351
L354
M1228
M1233
M1249
M1254
M1265
M1278
M1281
M1285
M1289
M1293
M1296
M1299
M1307
M1310
M1314
M1318
M1321
M1324
M1332
M1379
M1401
M1405
M1417
M1443
M1446
M266
M336
M419
M445
M474
M493
M508
M518
M525
M530
M534
M538

1

lLeaside Bus Company Limited

REGNC

K5380RH
K5470RH
K5440RH
K5470RH
K5500RH
J315BSH
J318BSH
J321BSH
J324BSH
J327BSH
J330BSH
J433BSH
J336BSH
J339BSH
J342BSH
J345BSH
J348BSH
J351BSH
J354BSH
B228WUL
B233WUL
B249WUL
B254WUL
B265WUL
B278WUL
B281WUL
B285WUL
B289WUL
B293WUL
B296WUL
B299WUL
C307BUV
C310BUV
C314BUV
C318BUV
C321BUV
C324BUV
C332BUV
VLT88

C401BUV
C405BUV
C417BUV
GBU1V

GBUSV

BYX266V
EYE336V
GYE419W
GYE445W
GYE474wW
GYE493W
GYE508W
GYE518W
GYES25W
GYES530W
GYES34W
GYE538W

BONNET

DRL39
DRL42
DRL45
DRL48
DRL51
L316
L319
L322
L325
L328
L331
L334
L337
L340
L343
L346
L349
L352
M1221
M1229
M1239
M1252
M1255
M1275
M1279
M1282
M1286
M1290
M1294
M1297
M1300
M1308
M1312
M1316
M1319
M1322
M1326
M1362
M1398
M1402
M1406
M1424
M1444
M1447
M301
M353
M422
M450
M478
M500
M509
M519
M528
M531
M535
M539

REGNO

K5390RH
K5420RH
K5450RH
K5480RH
K5510RH
J316BSH
J319BSH
J322BSH
J325BSH
J328BSH
J331BSH
J334BSH
J337BSH
J340BSH
J343BSH
J346BSH
J349BSH
J352BSH
B221WUL
B229WUL
B239WUL
B252WUL
B255WUL
B275WUL
B279WUL
B282WUL
B286WUL
B290WUL
B294WUL
B297WUL
B300WUL
C308BUV
C312BUV
C316BUV
C319BUV
C322BUV
C326BUV
C362BUV
C398BUV
C402BUV
C406BUV
C424BUV
GBU4V

GBUSV

BYX301V
GYE353W
GYE422W
GYE450W
GYE478W
GYE500W
GYE509W
GYE519W
GYE528W
GYES31W
GYES35W
GYE53SW

BONNET

DRL40
DRL43
DRL46
DRL49
DRL52
L317
L320
L323
1326
L329
L332
L335
L338
L341
L344
L347
L350
L353
M1227
M1231
M1248
M1253
M1263
M1276
M1280
M1283
M1288
M1291
M1295
M1298
M1303
M1309
M1313
M1317
M1320
M1323
M1327
M1367
M1399
M1404
M1413
M1437
M1445
M251
M317
M382
M426
M464
M485
M507
M510
M522
M529
M533
M536
M540

TOTAL NUMBER OF BUSES THIS PAGE =

168

REGNO

K5400RH
K5430RH
K5460RH
K5490RH
K5520RH
J317BSH
J320BSH
J323BSH
J326BSH
J329BSH
J332BSH
J335BSH
J333BSH
J341BSH
J344BSH
J347BSH
J350BSH
J353BSH
B227WUL
B231WUL
B248WUL
B253WUL
B263WUL
B276WUL
B280WUL
B283WUL
B288WUL
B291WUL
B295WUL
B298WUL
B303WUL
C309BUV
C313BUV
C317BUV
C320BUV
C323BUV
C327BUV
C367BUV
C398BUV
C404BUV
C413BUV
VLT12

GBU5V

BYX251V
EYE317V
GYE382W
GYE426W
GYE464W
GYE485W
GYE507W
GYES510W
GYES522W
GYE529W
GYES533W
GYES36W
GYE540W



Page No.
16/11/93

BONNET

M541
M545
M549
M555
M562
M573
M582
mM587
M593
M601
M604
M610
M613
M617
M624
M627
M630
M633
M637
M642
M645
M648
M651
M654
M659
M663
M666
M673
M679
M684
M688
M694
M699
M702
M705
M709
M712
M715
M718
M721
M726
M729
M732
M736
M740
M744
M747
M750
M753
M757
M762
M767
M771
M774
M777
M781

2

Leaside Bus Company Limited

REGNO

GYES41W
GYES545W
GYES549W
GYES555W
GYES562W
GYES73W
GYES5B2W
GYES587W
GYES93W
GYE601W
GYE604W
KYO610X
KYO613X
KYO0617X
KYO0624X
KY0627X
KY0630X
KYv633X
KYV637X
KYV642X
KYV645X
KYv648X
KYV651X
KYV654X
KYV659X
KYV663X
KYV666X
KYV673X
KYV679X
KYV6384X
KYves8sXx
KYV694X
KYV699X
KYv702X
KYV705X
KYV709X
KYV712X
KYv715X
KYv718X
KYv721X
Kyv726X
KYV729X
KYv732X
KYvV736X
K¥YV740X
KYV744X
KYV747X
KYv750X
KYV753X
KYV757X
KYV762X
KYV767X
KYV771X
KYV774X
KYV777X
KYv781X

BONNET

M543
M547
M551
M557
M567
M575
M585
M590
M596
M602
M605
M611
M614
M619
M625
M628
M631
M635
M638
M643
M646
M6489
M652
M657
M660
M664
M669
M675
M681
M685
M689
M697
M700
M703
M707
M710
M713
M716
M719
M722
M727
M730
M733
M737
M742
M745
M748
M751
M754
M758
M765
M768
M772
M775
M778
M782

REGNO

GYE543W
GYES547wW
GYES51W
GYES57W
GYES567W
GYES575W
GYE585W
GYES590W
GYE596W
GYE602W
GYEG605W
KYO611X
KY0614X
KY0619X
KY0625X
KY0628X
KY0631X
KYV635X
KYV638X
KYV643X
KYV646X
K¥YV649X
KYvV6532X
KYVe57X
KYV660X
KYV664X
KYV669X
KYV675X
KYveg81Xx
KYVe85X
KYV689X
KYV697X
KYv700X
KYV703X
KYV707X
KYV710X
KYv713X
KYV716X
KYV719X
KYv722X
KYv727X
KYV730X
KYV733X
KYV737X
KYV742X
KYV745X
KYV748X
KYV751X
KYV754X
KYV758X
KYV765X
KYV768X
KYV772X
KYV775X
KYv778X
KYV782X

BONNET

M544
M548
M553
M559
M569
M581
M586
M591
M600
M603
M609
M612
M615
M622
M626
M629
M632
M636
M641
M644
M647
M650
M653
M658
M661
M665
M672
M676
M682
M686
M692
M698
M701
M704
M708
M711
M714
M717
M720
M723
M728
M731
M734
M738
M743
M746
M749
M752
M756
M761
M766
M770
M773
M776
M780
M783

TOTAL NUMBER OF BUSES THIS PAGE =

168

REGNO

GYES544W
GYE548W
GYES553W
GYES559W
GYES69W
GYE581W
GYES86W
GYES91W
GYE600W
GYE603W
KYO609X
KY0612X
KY0615X
KY0622X
KYO0626X
KY0629X
KYve32X
KYV636X
KYV641X
KYV644X
KYve47X
KYV650X
KYV653X
KYV658X
KYV661X
KYV665X
KYV672X
KYV676X
KYv682X
KYV686X
KYV692X
KYve698X
KYV701X
KYV704X
KYvV708X
KYV711X
KYV714X
KYV717X
KYV720X
KYV723X
KYV728X
KyYv731X
KYV734X
KYv738X
KYV743X
KYV746X
KYV749X
KYV752X
KYV756X
KYV761X
KYV766X
KYV770X
KYv773X
KYV776X
KYV780X
KYv783X



Page No.
16/11/93

BONNET

M784
M787
M790
M793
M798
MS19
M988
MR102
RMC1453
RML2277
RMI.2292
RML2315
RML2326
RML2330
RML2344
RML2354
RML:2359
RML2373
RML2391
RML2406
RML2416
RML2457
RML2483
RML2503
RML2518
RML2528
RML.2546
RML2567
RML2589
RML2611
RML2628
RML2638
RML2658
RML2675
RML2684
RML2708
RML2746
RML2754
RML884
RML897
SR33
SR36

3

Leaside Bus Company Limited

REGNO

KYV784X
KYyv787X
KYv790X
KYV793X
KYv798X
A919SUL
A988SYF
F102YVP
453CLT

cuv27ic
cuvagzac
Cuv315C
cuv32ec
cov33oc
Cuv344C
CUV354C
Ccuv359C
JJD373D
JJDp391D
JJD406D
JJD416D
JoD457D
JJD483D
JJD503D
JJD518D
JJD528D
JJD546D
JJD567D
JJD589D
NML611E
NMLG628E
NML638E
SMK658F
SMK675F
SMK684F
SMK708F
SMK746F
SMK754F
WLT884

WLT897

F33CWY

F36CWY

TOTAL NUMBER OF BUSES THIS PAGE

BONNET

M785
M788
M791
M795
M891
M929
MG96
MR104
RML2261
RML2280
RML2294
RML2323
RML2328
RML.2334
RML2346
RML2355
RML2370
RML2380
RML2394
RML2408
RML2418
RML2460
RML2492
RML2504
RML2525
RML2534
RML2552
RML2571
RML2595
RML2617
RML.2632
RML2643
RML2660
RML2678
RML.2685
RML2716
RML2747
RML2758
RML.888
RML901
SR34
SR37

COMPANY TOTAL

REGNO

KYv785X
KYv788X
KYV791X
KYV795X
0JD891Y
A929SUL
A996SYF
F104YVP
Cuv261C
cuv280c
Cuv294C
Ccuv323C
Cuv328C
cuv334ac
cuv34ecC
CuUv355C
JJID370D
JJD380D
JJD394D
JJp408D
JJD418D
JJD460D
JJD492D
JJD504D
JJD525D
JJD534D
JJID552D
JJD571D
JJID595D
NML617E
NML632E
NML643E
SMK660F
SMK678F
SMK685F
SMK716F
SMK747F
SMK758F
WLT888

WLTS01

F34CWY

F37CWY

BONNET

M786
M789
M792
M796
MS03
M939
M998
MR105
RML2267
RML2287
RML2304
RML2325
RML2329
RML2340
RML2350
RML2356
RML2372
RML2386
RML2401
RML2409
RML2434
RML2468
RML2494
RML2510
RML2526
RML2544
RML2562
RML.2588
RML2587
RML2625
RML2635
RML2655
RML2666
RML2682
RML2688
RML2742
RML2750
RML882
RML896
SR32
SR35
SR38

I

126
462

REGNO

KYv786X
KYV789X
Kyv792X
KYV796X
A9035UL
A939SUL
A9985YF
F105YVP
Ccuvae7C
Ccuvzg7C
cuv304cC
Cuv325C
cuv3a2sc
Ccuv340C
covisoc
Ccuv3sec
JJp372D
JJn386D
JJD401D
JJbD409%D
JJD434D
JJD468D
JJD494D
JJb510D
JJID526D
JJD544D
JJD562D
JJD588D
JJD597D
NML625E
NML635E
NML655E
SMK666F
SMK682F
SMK688F
SMK742F
SMK750F
WwLT882

WLT896

F32CWY

F35CWY

F38CWY



IAsT + SIF
a2AsT + SsId
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IAgT + s14
IAGT + SIdH
IAGT + SId
ARGT + SIA
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1AsT + SIF
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IRZT + sI14
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IAZT + SI4
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SUJW9E + SIHE
syqwog + SIdA
syjwoe + SId
SYju9E + SIH
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syjuoe + SIH
SUquoe + SIA
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syjuog + SId
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SUquU9E + SIH
SY3wo ¢ + sIE
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syawye + SId
syjuyzZ + SId
syjuye + SId
syuye + SId
syjwye + SId
syjuye + SId
syawuye + SIA
syjuyrZ + SIA
syjwreZ + SIA
syawye + SId
syywye + SId
- Syjuye + SIH
sSyjuyre + SId
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IAGT + SId
JIAGT + SId
IAGT + SId
IAsT + SIF
IAST + SIdF
AGT + SIF
IAGT + SId
I2AsT + SId
JAGT + SI4
IAGT + SI4
IAg1T + SId
JIAGT + SI3
IAGT + SIH
IAST + 814
JAST + SId
IAGT + SI™
JIAGT + sI™
IAGT + SIF
IAST + SIH
JIAST + SId
IAGT + SIdF
IAST + SIF
IAGT + SIF
IRST + SI™
IAST + S14
JIAST + SIH
IAGT + SIH
IAGT + sId
IAST + SIF
IAGT + §Id
IAGT + SId
IAGT + sId
IAGT + SI™
IAGT + SIH
JIAST + SIF
26T + sI3
IAGT + 513
IXGT + SId
JIAGT + SId
IAGT + s1d

AINIONALS

syauge + SIH
SYWot + SId
syjmw9e + SId
SUMIOE + SIF
SYU9E + SIH
SY3m9¢ + SId
syjuee + SIF
SY3WoE + SIH
SYjw9e + SId
SUIW9E + SIH
syamge + SIF
SYjaW9E + SIJ
syjues + SIH
syjwoe + SIF
SYjwog + SIH
syjumee + SIY
SYjwoe + SId
syjmoe + SId
syjuog + SId

sSyws e + SId

SYIWH T
SYIWH Z
SYIWHZ
SYWYZ
SYIMH T
sYMy e
SYUFZ
SUWYZ
SYFWH Z
SYIWHZ
SY3WYZ
SYWye
SYUPZ
sy3Wy e
SUWYZ
SYWH T
SY3Wy
SYUY 2
SYIWPZ
SYUHZ
SUWFZ
SYWHZ
SYWy Z
SYUHZ
SYIWYZ
SYUHZ
SYUYZ
SYUYZ
Sy Z
SYjWy2z
SYWYHZ
SYUH g
SYIWYZ
SYIWY 2
SYjuyZ
SYIWYZ
SY3Wye
SYIWH L
SYUHZ
SUIUHZ
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syjugi + SIH
syjuzl + SIE
sqjwzI + SIF
syjuzT + SIA
syjuzi + SIH
syjwzT + SIA
SUjwzT + SIA
syjugzl + SIA
syquzT + SId
syaumgl + SIH
syauzI + SIF
syjuzi + SIE
syqugT + SId
syawzT + SIA
syjuzl + SIA
syjuzl + SIZ
syjuzl + SId
syjugl + SIH
syjuzl + SId
syjuzi + SId
syjwzl + SId
syjuzl + SIF
syjugl + SIF
syjmgT + SId
syquzl + SIH
syauzi + SIX
syjwzl + SIF
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syqugtl + SIF
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syjwzl + SIA
syjuzt + SIH
syjugil + SIE
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JIAGT + SIH
IAGT + SIF
IAST + S1d
IRGT + SId
IAGT + SIF
IAsT + 814
JIAGT + STH
IAGT + SId
IAST + sId
IAGT + sId
IAST + SId
CIRGT + sIH
xLgT + SId
IAGT + SIF
JKST + SIF
IAGT + SIF
IAGT + SIF
IAGT + SIF
IAGT + SIH
IAGT + SId
AT + SId
IAGT + S1i4
IAGT + SIH
IXGT + SI4
IAGT + SIA
IAGT + SId
AT + SId
IAGT + SId
a2A61 + SId
IAGT + SI4
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syjme e + 514

 Syjuwot + SIH

sSyjue e + SIH

sSyjwe e + SIH

sSyyuge + SIH

Sywete + SIH
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sSYyjuwy¥reZ + SIH
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LEASIDE

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACTOR | DATES | WARRANTIES
11633L Alpha Thames | Feb 1993 | 15 months
Engineering Ltd | - May | From  Fitment for workmanship
(material for { 1993 materials and other equipment
Centre Exit Door But no more than 18 months from
Safety System) delivery to LBL
Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.
® M8 to M1485 L M1221 B221WUL  M1227 B227WUL
M1228 B228WUL M1229 B229WUL M1231 B231WUL
M1233 B233WUL M1239 B239WUL M1248 B248WUL
M1249 B249WUL  M1252 B252WUL  M1253 B253WUL
M1254 B254WUL M1255 B255WUL M1263 B263WUL
M1265 B265WUL M1275 B275WUL M1276 B276WUL
M1278 B278WUL M1279 B279WUL M1280 B28{0WUL
M1281 B281WUL M1282 B282WUL M1283 B283WUL
M1285 B285WUL M1286 B286WUL M1288 B288WUL |
M1289 B289WUL M1290 B290WUL M1291 B291WUL
M1293 B293WUL  M1294 B294WUL M1295 B295WUL
M1296 B296WUL M1297 B297WUL M1298 B298WUL
M1299 B2L9WUL - M1300 B300WUL M1303 B303WUL
M1307 C30780V M1308 c308Buv M1309 C309BUV
M1310 C310BUV  M1312 C312BUV  -M1313 C313BUV
M1314 C314BUV M1316 Cc316BUV Mi1317 C317BUV
M1318 C318BUV M1319 C319BUV M1320 C320BUV
M1321 C321BUV  M1322 C322BUV ~ M1323 C323BUV
. M1324 C324BUV  M1326 C326BUV  M1327 C327BUV
M1332 C332BUV M1362 C362BUV M1367 C367BUV
M1379 VLT88 M1398 C398BUV M1399 C399BUV
M1401 C401BUV M1402 C402BUV M1404 C404BUV
M1405 C405BUV M1406 C406BUV M1413 C413BUV
M1417 C417BUV M1424 C424BUV M1437 VLT12
M1443 GBU1V M1444 GBU4V M1445 GBUSV
M1446 GBUBV M1447 GBU9V M251 BYX251V
M266 BYX266V M301 BYX301V M317 EYE317V
M336 EYE336V  M353 GYE353Ww  M382 GYE382W
M419 GYE419W  M422 GYE422W  M426 GYE426W
M445 GYE445W M450 GYE450W M464 GYE464W
M474 GYE474W M478 GYE478W M485 GYE485W
M493 GYE493W M500 GYES00W M507 GYES07W
M508 GYES508W M509 GYES09W M510 GYES10W
M518 GYES518W M519 GYES19W M522 GYES22W
M525 GYES25W M528 GYES28W M529 GYES29W
M530 GYES30W M531 GYES31W M533 GYES33W
| wms34 GYES534W  M535 GYES35W M536 GYES536W

M538 GYES538W M539 GYES39W M540 GYES40W

mh{gs



LEASIDE

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACTOR | DATES | WARRANTIES
11633L Alpha  Thames | Feb 1993 | 15 months
Engineering Ltd | - May | From Fitment for workmanship
(material for | 1993 materials and other equipment
Centre Exit Door But no more than 18 months from
Safety System) delivery to LBL
Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.
M8 to M1485
M541 GYES541W M543 GYE543W  M544 GYES44W
M545 GYES45W M547 GYES47W M548 GYES548W
M549 GYES49W M551 GYES551W M553 GYES53W
M555 GYES55W M557 GYES557W M559 GYES559W
M562 GYES562W M567 GYE567W M569 GYESG69W
M573 GYES73W M575 GYES75W M581 GYES81W
M582 GYES582W  M585 GYE585W  M586 GYE586W
M587 GYES8TW M590 GYE590W M591 GYES591W
M593 GYES593W  M596 GYES96W  M600 GYE600W
M601 GYE601W  M602 GYE602W  M603 GYE603W
M604 GYE604W M605 GYEGOS5W M609 KY0609X
M610 KY0610X M611 KY0611X M612 KY0612X
M613 KY0613X  M614 KY0614X  M615 KYO615X
M617 KY0617X M619 KY0619X% M622 KY0622X
M624 KY0624X M625 KY0625X M626 KY0626X
M627 KY0627X M628 KY0628X M629 KY0629X
M630 KYO630X M631 KY0631X M632 KYV632X
M633 KYV633X  M635 KYV635X M636 KYV636X
M637 KYV637x  M638 KYV638X  M641 KYV641X
M642 KYV642X  M643 KYV643X  M644 KYV644X
M645 KYV645X  M646 KYV646X  M647 KYV647X
M648 KYV648X  M649 KYV649X  M650 KYV650X
M651 KYVE51X M652 KYV652X M653 KYV653X
M654 KYvVe54X  M657 KYV657X  M658 KYV658X
M659 KYV659X  M660 KYV660X  M661 KYV661X
M663 KYV663X  M664 KYV664X  M665 KYV665X
M666 KYV666X  M669 KYV669X  M672 KYV672X
M673 KYV673X M675 KYV675X M676 KYV676X
M679 KYV679X M681 KYveg81X M682 KYve82X
M684 KYv684X  M68S KYV685X  M686 KYV686X
M688 KYV688X M689 KYV689X M692 KYV692X
M694 KYV694X M697 KYV697X M698 KYV698X
M699 KYV699X  M700 KYv700X M701 KYV701X
M702 KYV702X M703 KYV703X M704 KYV704X
M705 KYV705X M707 KYV707X M708 KYVv708X
. M709 KYV709X M710 K¥v710X M711 KYV711X
M712 KYv712X M713 KYv713X M714 KYVT14X -
M715 KYV715X M716 KYV716X M717 KYV717X
M718 KYv718X M719 KYV719X M720 KYV720X

mh(93




CONTRACT NO. CONTRACTOR | DATES | WARRANTIES
11633L Alpha  Thames | Feb 1993 { 15 months
Engineering Ltd{- May | From Fitment for workmanship
(matenal for } 1993 materials and other equipment
Centre Exit Door But no more than 18 months from
Safety System) delivery to LBL
Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.
M8 to M1485
M721 KYV721X M722 KYV722X M723 KYV723X
M726 KYV726X M727 KYV727X M728 KYVT28X
M729 KYV729X M730 KYV730X M731 KYV731X
M732 KYV732X M733 KYV733X M734 KYV734X
M736 KYV736X M737 KYV737X M738 KYV738X
M740 KYV740X M742 KYv742X M743 KYV743X
M744 KYV744X M745 KYV745X M746 KYV746X
M747 KYV747X M748 KYV748X M749 KYV749X
M750 KYV750X M751 KYV751X M752 KYV752X
M753 KYV753X M754 KYV754X M756 KYV756X
M757 KYV757X M758 KYV758X M761 KYV761X
M762 KYVv762X M765 KYV765X M766 KYV766X%
M767 KYV767X M768 KYV768X M770 KYV770X
M771 KYV771X MTT72 KYV772X M773 KYV773X
M774 KYV774X M775 K¥YV775X M776 - KYV776X
M777 KYV777X M778 KYV778X M780 KYvi80X
M781 KYV781X M782 KYv782X M783 KYV783X
M784 KYV784X  M785 KYV7I85X  M786 KYV786X °
M787 KYV787K M788 KYV788X M789 KYV789X
M790 KYV790X M791 KYV791X M7G2 KYV792X
M793 KYV793X  M795 KYV795X  M796 KYV796X
M798 KYv798X  M891 0JD891Y  M903 A903SUL/
MO19 AS18SUL MS29 A929S5UL M939 A939SUL
M988 A988SYF M996 A996SYF MS98 A99BSYF

mh095




| WIDIWE S s

LIASIDE

CONTRACT NO.

CONTRACTOR

DATES

WARRANTIES

11651L

Airtde  Systems
Ltd

Not
known

Total Warranty on Conversion 5
years from Delivery of vehicle to
LBL -
Structural Warranty and

Contractors liability

to

5 years - 100%}

6th year - 80% }of full cost of repair
7th year - 60% }

8th year - 40%}

9th year - 20% }

Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.

SR1 to SR123

SR33
SR36

F33CwWY
F36CWY

SR34
SR37

F34CWY
F37CWY

F32CWY
F35CWY
F38CWY

SR32
SR35
SR38

mhies




LEASIDE

mk09*

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACTOR | DATES | WARRANTIES

11663L Mobile Bus & | Oct 1993 | 2 years from fitment
Coach Ltd | - Mar
(Metrobus  Bone | 1994
Plate Renewal)

Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.

M506 to M305 M507 GYES07W
M508 GYE508W MS509 GYES509W MS510 GYES10W
M518 GYES18W M519 GYES519W M522 GYES22W
M525 GYESZ25W M528 GYES528W M529 GYES529W
M530 GYES30W M531 GYES31W M533 GYES33W
M5 34 GYES534W M535 GYES535W M536 GYES36W
M538 GYES38W M539 GYES39W M540 GYES540W
M541 GYES41W M543 GYES43W MS544 GYES44W
M545 GYES45W M547 GYES4TW M548 GYES548W
M549 GYES49W M551 GYES51W M553 GYESS3W
M555 GYES555W M557 GYE557W M559 GYES59W
M562 GYES562W M567 GYES567W M569 GYES569W
M573 GYES73W M575 GYES75W M581 GYESB1W
M582 GYES82W M585 GYES85W M586 GYES86W
M587 GYES87W M590 GYES590W M591 GYES91W
M593 GYES93W M596 GYES96W M600 GYE600W
M601 GYE6O1W M602 GYEG02W M603 GYE603W
Mb604 GYE604W M605 GYE605W M609 KY0609X
M610 KY0610X M611 KY0611X M612 KY0612X
M613 KYO613X M614 KY0614X M615 KY0615X
MG617 KY0617X M619 KY0619X M622 KYO622X
M624 KYOh24X M625 KYO625X% M626 KYO626X
M627 KYO0627X M628 KY0628X M629 KYO6 29X
M630 KY0630X M631 KY0631X ME632 KYV632X
M633 KYV633X M635 KYV635X M636 KYV636X
M637 KYVe37X M638 KYVe38X M641 K¥YV641X
M642 KYve42X M643 KYVv643X M644 KYve44x
M645 KYV645X M646 KYVe46X Mb647 KYved47Xx
M648 KYV648X  M649 KYV649X  M650 KYV650X
M651 KYVv651X M652 KYves52X M653 KYVH653X
M654 KYV654X M657 KYV65TX M658 KYV658X
M659 KYV659X M660 KYVe60X M661 KYVE61X
M663 KYV663X M664 KYV664X M665 - KYV665X
M666 KYV666X M669 KYV669X  M672 KYV672X
M673 KYV673X M675 KYV675X M676 KYV676X
M679 KYV679X  M681 KYV681X  M682 KYvesg2x

— M684 KYve84X M685 KYVe85X M686 KYveg8eX

' M688 KYveg88X M689 KYV684X M692 KYV692X
M694 KYV694X M697 KYV697X M698 KYV69BX
M699 KYV699X M700 KYV700X M701 KYv701X
M702 KYv702X M703 KYV703X M704 KYV704X
M705 KYv705X M7Q7 KYv707X M708 KYV708X
M709 KYv709X M710 KYV710X M711 KYv71i1X
M712 KYV712X M713 KYVv713X M714 KYv714X
M715 KYV715X M716 KYV716X M717 KYvVv717X




LEASIDE

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACTOR | DATES | WARRANTIES
116631 Mobile Bus & | Oct 1993 | 2 years from fitment
Coach Ld}l- Mar
(Metrobus  Bone | 1994
Plate Renewal)
Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.
M506 to M80S
M718 KYV718X M719 KYV719X M720 KYV720X
M721 KYV721X M722 KYV722X M723 KYV723X
M726 KYV726X M727 KYV727X M728 KYv728X
M729 KYV729X M730 KYV730X M731 KYV731X
M732 KYV732X M733 KYV733X M734 KYv734X
M736 KYV736X  M737 KYV737X M738 KYV738X
M740 KYV740X M742 KYv742X M743 KYV743X
M744 KYV744X M745 KYV745X M746 KYV746Xi
M747 KYV747X M748 KYV748X M749 KYV749X
M750 KYV750X M751 KYV751X M752 KYV752X,
M753 KYV753X  M754 KYV754X  M756 KYV756X|
M757 KYV757X M758 KYVv758X M761 KYV761X
M762 KYV762X M765 KYV765X M766 KYV766X
M767 KYV767X M768 KYV768X M770 KYV770X
M771 KYV771X M772 KYv772X M773 KYV773X
M774 KYV774X M775 KYV775X M776 KYV776X
M777 KYV7177X M778 KYV778X  M780 KYv780X
M781 KYv781X M782 KYV782X M783 KYV783X
‘ KYV785X  M786 KYV786X
:gg?l ‘ lég;gg;{( :ggg KYv788X  M789 Kyv;ggﬁ
791X M792 K
M790 KYV790X  M791 KYV
M793 KYV793X  M795 KYv795X M796 KYV796X
M798 KYV798X ° '

h095




LEASIDI

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACTOR | DATES WARRANTIES
116691 Renault Dec Contract under discussion
(Mechanical 1993 -

Refurbishment & | Mar
Air Suspension) 1994

Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.

RWI to RW90
(CentreWest)

mh09s




LEASIDL

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACTOR | DATES | WARRANTIES

116481 Newbow Air and | May 3 years from fitmenr to vehicles (by
Hydraulics Ltd | 1993 - |LBL Subsidiaries}
{Metrobus Air | Nov

—_——l

Intake System) 1993

Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.

M8 to M1485 L M1221 B221WUL  M1227 B227WUL
M1228 B228WUL M1229 B229WUL M1231 B231WUL
M1233 B233WUL M1239 B239WUL M1248 B248WUL
M1249 B249WUL M1252 B2S52WUL M1253 B253WUL
M1254 B254WUL M1255 B255WUL M1263 B263WUL
M1265 B265WUL M1275 B275WUL M1276 B276WUL
M1278 B278WUL M127S B279WUL M1280 B280WUL
M1281 B281WUL M1282 B282WUL M1283 B283WUL
M1285 B285WUL M1286 B286WUL M1288 B288WUL
M1289 B289WUL M1290 B290WUL M1291 B291WUL
M1293 B293WOL  M1294 B294WUL M1295 B295WUL
M1296 B296WUL M1297 B297WUL M1298 B298WUL
M1299 B299WUL - M1300 B300WUL M1303 B303WOUL
M1307 C307BUV M1308 C308BUV M1309 C309BUV
M1310 C310BUV M1312 C312BUV M1313 C313BUV
M1314 C314BUV M1316 C316BUV M1317 C317BUV
M1318 C318BUOV M1319 C319BUV M1320 C320BUV
M1321 C321BUV  M1322 C322BUV  M1323 C323BUV .
M1324 C324BUV M1326 C326BUV M1327 C327BUV
M1332 C332BUV M1362 C362BUV M1367 C367BUV :
M1379 VLT88 M1398 C398BUV M1399 C399BUV
M1401 C401BUV M1402 C402BUV M1404 C404BUV |
M1405 C405BUV M1406 C406BUV M1413 C413BUV
M1417 C417BUV M1424 C424BUV M1437 VLT12
M1443 GBU1V M1444 GBU4V M1445 GBUSV
M1446 GBUSV M1447 GBUSV M251 BYX251V
M266 BYX266V M301 BYX301V M317 EYE317V
M336 EYE336V M353 GYE353W M382 GYE382W
M419 GYE419W  M422 GYE422W  M426 GYE426W
M445 GYE445W  M450 GYE450W M464 GYE464W
M474 GYE4749 M478 GYE478W M485 GYE485W
M493 GYE493W MS500 GYES500W M507 GYESQ7W
M508 GYES08W M509 GYES50SW M510 GYESTOW
M518 GYES18W M519 GYEST9W M522 GYES522W
M525 GYES25W M528 GYES528W M529 GYES29W |
M530 GYES30W M531 GYES31W M533 GYES33W

| MS534 GYES534W M535 GYES35W M536 GYES36W
M538 GYES38W MS39 GYES39W M540 GYES540W

mh093
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I NINY

LIASTDIY

mh035

f,l(;4NglI RACT NO. CONTRACTOR | DATES | WARRANTIES
. Ncwbovff Air and | May 3 years {rom fitmenr to vehicles (by
Hydraulics Ld | 1993 - | LBL Subsidiaries)
(Metrobus Air | Nov
[ntake System) 1993
Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.
M8 to M1485
M541 GYE541W M543 GYES43W M544 GYES44W
M545 GYES545W M547 GYES4TW M548 GYES48W
M549 GYES549W M551 GYE551W M553 GYESS53W
M555 GYES55W M557 GYESSTW M559 GYES559W
M562 GYES62W M567 GYES6TW M569 GYES569W
M573 GYEST3W MS75 GYES75W M581 GYESB1W
MS82 GYES82W MS85 GYESB5W M586 GYESB6W
M587 GYESBTW M590 GYES90W M591 GYES91W
M593 GYES593W M596 GYES96W M600 GYEG6OOW
M601 GYE601W  M602 GYEG602W M603 GYE603W
M604 GYE604W  M60S GYE605W M609 KY0609X
M610 KY0610X M611 KYO611X M612 KYOo612X
M613 KY0613X M614 KYOo614X M615 KYO615X
-M617 KY0617X M619 KY0619X ME22 KY0622X
M624 KY0624X M625 KYO0625X M626 KY0626X
M627 KY0627X M628 KY0628X M629 KY0629X
M630 KY0630X  M631 KYO631X  M632 KYV632X
M633 KYvV633X 1635 KYve3s5X M636 KYV636X
M637 KYV6e37X M638 KYv638X MG641 KYV641X
M642 KYV642X M643 KYVv643X M644 KYv644X
M645 KYV645X  M646 KYv646X  M647 KYve47X
M648 KYv648X  M649 KYV649X  M650 KYV650X
M651 KYV651X  M652 KYV652X  M653 KYV653X
. M654 KYvV654X  M657 KYV657%  M658 KYV658X
M659 KYV659X M660 KYV660X M661 KYV661X
M663 KYV663X  M664 KYv664X  M665 KYV665X
M666 KYV666X  M669 KYV669X M672 KYve72X
M673 KYV673X M675 XYV675X M676 KYV676X
M6T79 KYv679X M681 KYvegix M682 KYV682X
M684 KYV684X M685 KYvessx M686 KYV686X
M688 KYVe88X M689 KYV689X M692 KYV692X
M694 KYV694X M697 KYV697X M698 KYV698X
M699 KYV699X M700 KYV700X M701 KYV701X
M702 KYV702X M703 KYV703X M704 KYV704X
M705 KYV705X M707 KYV707X M708 KYV708X
e M709 KYV7GSX M710 KYV710X M711 KYV711X
M712 KYV7i2X M713 KYV713X M714 KYV714X
M715 KYv715X M716 KYv716X M717 KYVI17X
M718 KYv718X M719 KYV719X M720 KYV720X



LEASIDIC

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACTOR | DATES | WARRANTILES
116481 Newbow Air and } May 3 years from fitmenr to vehicles (by
Hydraulics  td ] 1993 - | LBL Subsidiarics)
{Metrobus Aar | Nov
Intake System) 1993
Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.
M8 to M1485
M721 KYv72iX M722 KYv722X M723 KYVv723X
M726 KYV726X M727 KYV727X M728 KYv728X
M729 KYV729X M730 KYV730X M731 KYVv731X
M732 KYV732X M733 KYV733X M734 K¥Yv734X
M736 KYV736X M737 KYV737X M738 KYv738X
M740 KYV740X M742 KYV742X ~ M743 KYV743X
M744 KYV744X MT745 KYv745X M746 KYV746X
M747 KYV747X M748 Kyv748X M749 KYVT49X
M750 KYV750X M751 KYV751X M752 KYV752X
M753 KYV753X M754 KYV754X M756 KYV756X
M757 KYV757X M758 KYV758X M761 KYV761X
M762 KYV762X M765 KYV765X M766 KYV766X
M767 KYV767X M768 KYV768X M770 KYV770X
M771 KYV771X M772 KYV772X  M773 KYV773X
M774 KYV774X M775 KYV775X M776 KYV776X
M777 KYV777X M778 KYV778X M780 KYV780X
M781 KYv7i81x  M782 KYV782X  M783 KYV783X
M784 KYV784X M785 KYV785X M786 KYV786X
M787 KYvV787X M788 KYV788X M789 KYV789X
M790 KYV790X M791 KYv791X M792 KYV792X
M793 KYV793X M795 KYV795X M796 KYV796X
M798 KYv798X  M891 0JD891Y  M903 A903SUL
M919 A919SUL  M929 A929SUL  M939 A939SUL
‘M988 A988SYF  M996 A996SYF M998 A998SYF

L

mh9s




LEASTDE

CONTRACT NO.

CONTRACTOR | DATES | WARRANTIES
115611, Volvo Bus All warranty to expire in March 1994
(Enginc except B Gore (Project Manager) is
Conversion o sceking extension on fluid flywheels
Cummins) and rear oil seal
Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.
RML 880 TO RML 903
& RML 2261 TO RML
2760
- RML2261 cuvaeic RML2267 cuv2eic
RML2277 cuv2Tic RML2280 cuv280C RML 2287 cuv2sic
RML2292 cuv292C RML2294 cuv294cC RML2304 cuv304C
RML2315  CUV315C  RML2323 CUV323C  RML2325  CUV325C
RML2326  CUV326C  RML2328 CUvV328C RML2329  CUV329C
RML2330 CUV330C  RML2334 CUV334C  RML2340  CUV340C
RML2344 CUV344C RML2346  CUV346C  RML2350 Cuv3s0C
RML2354 CUV3S54C  RML2355 CUV355C RML2356  CUV356C
RML2359 CUV359C  RML2370 JJD370D RML2372  JJD372D
RML,2373 JJD373D  RML2380 JJD380D RML2386  JJD386D
RML2391 JJp391D RML2394 JJD3%4D RMIL.2401 JJD401D
RML.2406 JJD406D RML2408 JJD408D RML2409 JJD40Q9D
RML2416 JJD416D RML.2418 JJD418D RML2434 JJD434D
RML2457 JJD457D RML2460 JJD460D RML2468 JJD468D
RML2483 JJD483D RML2492  JJD492D  RML2494 JJID494D
RML2503 JJD503D RML2504  JJp504D  RML2510 JJD510D
RML,2518 JJD518D  RML2525  JJD525D RML2526  JJD526D
RML2528 JJD528D RML2534  JJD534D  RML2544 JJIDS44D
RML2546 JJD546D  RML2552  JJD552D RML2562  JJD562D
RML2567 JJD567D  RML2571 JJD571D RML2588  JJD588D
RML2589 JJDS89D  RML2595 J3D595D  RML2597  JJD597D
RML2611 NML611E  RML2617 NML617E  RML2625  NML625E
RML2628  NML628E  RML2632 . NML632E RML2635  NML635E
RML2638 NMLG638E RML2643 NMLG643E RML2655 NML6SSE
RML2658  SMK658F  RML2660 SMK660F  RML2666  SMK666F
RML2675  SMK675F  RML2678 SMK678F  RML2682  SMK682F
RML2684 SMK684F  RML2685 SMK68SF  RML2688  SMKG688F
RML2708  SMK708F RML2716 SMK716F  RML2742  SMK742F
RML2746  SMK746F  RML2747 SMK747F RML2750  SMK750F
RML2754  SMK754F  RML2758 SMK7S8F  RML882 WLT882
RMI.B84 WLT884 RML888 WLT888 RMLB96 WLT836
RML897 WLT897 RMLS01 WLT901

mh(}S




LISASIDE

(l.](:gi()ll RACT NO. (,()N.I Rz‘\(. Il()F{ DATES | WARRANTIES
5961, Df:lm_ls Specialist | Aug 36 months  for all parts and
((I::ng:nc- 1992 - { cquipment except
Ct)lnvu:su‘m to /\(prﬁ 24 months‘ lor starter, allcrnator
numnins) 1993 power steering pump.

Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.

RML 880 TO RML 903

& RML 2261 TO RML

2760

RMI2261 Ccuv261C RML2267 cuv2eic

RML2277 Cuv27TIC RML2280 cuvzsoc RML2287 CcUv287C
RML2292 cuv292C RML.2294 cuvzo4c RML2304 cuv3o4c
RML2315 cov3isc RML2323 cuviz2ac RML2325 couviasc
RML2326 cuv32ec RML2328 cuvizsec RML2329 cuv329C
RML2330 cuv33oc RML.2334 cpv334c RML, 2340 cov340C
RM[.2344 CUVv344C RMIL.2346 cuv3idec RML2350 cuv3soc
RML2354 cuv3s4c RML2355 Cov3ssC RML2356 Ccuv3s6C
RML2359 Ccuv359C RML2370 JJp370D RML2372 JJD 72D
RMLL2373 JJD373D RML.2380 J3p380D RML,2386 JJD386D
RML2391 JJD391D RML,2394 JJp394D RMI,2401 JJp401D
RML2406 JJD406D RML.2408 JJD408D RML2409 JJp409D
RML2416 JJp416D RMI.2418 JJD418D RMI.2434 JJD434D
RML.2457 JJD457D RML2460 JJD460D RML2468 JJD468D
RML2483 JJD483D RML2492 JJID492D- RML2494 JJD494D
RML2503 JJD503D RML2504 JJID504D RML2510 JJps510D
RML2518 JJD518D RML2525 JJD525D RML2526 JJaps526D
RML2528 JJD528D RML2534 JJD534D RML2544 JJD544D
RML2546 JJD546D RMIL2552 Japs52D RMLL2562 JJD562D
RML2567 JJIDS567D . RML2571 JJDS71D RML.2588 JJD588D
RML2589 JJDS589D RML2595 J3ID595D RML2597 JJIDS97D
RML2611 NML611E RML2617 RMLG617E RML2625 NMLG625E
RML,2628 NML:628E RML2632 NML632E RML2635 NML635E
RML.2638 NMLG638E RML2643 NML643E RML2655 MMLGS5SE
RML2658 SMK658F RML:2660 SMK660F RML2666 SMEK666F
RML2675 SMK675F RML2678 SMK678F RML2682 SMK682F
RML.2684 SMK684F RML 2685 SMK685F RML2688 SMK688F
RML2708 SMKT708F RML2716 SMK716F RML2742 SMKT742F
RML2746 SMK746F RML2747 SMK747F RML 2750 SMK750F
RML2754 SMK754F RML2758 SMK758F RML882 WLT882
RML B84 WLT884 RMLSE88 WLT888 RMLB96 WLT896
RMLB97 WLT897 RMLO01 WLT901

5



LEASIDE

CONTRACT NO
- . . CONTRACTO o
1157 d R | DATE
8L, Clayton {Hcaters ATES | WARRANTIES
(Heating Systems years - frec issuc to R
) l\i;a;:lr:l:]lls:ntn: Contractors, M
vehicle ates from fitment to
Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.
EM[: 880 TO RML 903
» RML 2261 T
2760 O RML
RML2261 cuv261C RML2267 cuv267C
2271 cuv217¢C RML2280 cuv280C RML2287 cyv28ic
RML2292 cov292C RMIL2294 cov294C RML2304 cuv304C
RML2315 cuv3isc RML2323 cuv323C RML2325 cov3zsc
RML2326 cuv326C RML2328 cuv328C RML2329 cuv329C
2330 cuv330C RML2334 cuv334c rRML2340 cuv340C
RML2344 cuv344C RML,2346 cuv3aec RML2350 cuv3soc
RML2354 cuv354C RML2355 cuv3s55C RML2356 cuv3sec
2359 cuv3ssc rMI,2370 JJp370D RML2372 JJp372D
RML2373 Jap373D RMI,2380 JJp380D RMI,2386 JJD386D
RML2391 JJp391D RML2394 3JD394D RML2401 JJjp401D
RML2406 JJp406D RML 2408 JJD408D RML2409 JJp409D
2416 JJD416D rRML2418 JJp418D RMIL2434 J3D434D
RML2457 JJD4ASTD RML2460 JID460D RML2468 JJp468D
2483 JJp483D RML,2492 JJp492D RML2494 JJp494D
RMI.2503 - JJp503D rML2504 JJD504D rML2510 JJp510D
RML2518 Japs18D RML2525 JJp525D RML2526 JJpszeD
2528 JJp5s28D 2534 JJp534D RML2544 JJyp544D
RMI,2546 JJD546D RMI,2552 J3D552D RML2562 JJD562D
2567 JJps567D RML2571 JJps571D RML2588 JJD588D
RML2589 JJps89D RML2595 JJDS95D RML25%97 JJp597D
2611 NML611E RML2617 617E RML.2625 NML625E
RML,2628 NML628E RML2632 632E RML2635 NML635E
RML2638 NML638E RML2643 NML643E RML2655 NML655E
RML2658 SMK658F RML2660 SMK660F RML2666 SMK666F
RML2675 SMK675F 2678 SMK678F RML2682 SMK682F
2684 SMK684F RML2685 SMK685F RML 2688 SMK688F
RML2708 SMK708F RML2716 MK716F RML 2742 SMKT42F
RML2746 SMKT46F RML2747 SMK747F RML2750 SMKT750F
RML2754 SMKT54F RML2758 SMKT758F RML882 WwLT882
fMLB84 WLT884 RML888 WLTB88 RMLBI6 WLT896
RMLBS7 WLT897 RMLI01 WLT901 )

whd9s



LEASIDL

L

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACTOR | DATES WARRANTIES
115791, PPermati years - [rce issuc o RML
Gloucester Refurbishment Contractors.
Flooring) Warranty dates {rom delivery 1o
Contractor

Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.

RML 880 TO RML 903

& RML 2261 TO RML

2760 RML2261 cuv26ic RML2267 Ccuv2e7C
RML2277 cuv2tiIc RMLZ2280 Ccuv280c RML2287 cuvagic
RML.2292 Ccuv2s2c RML2294 cuvaed4c RML2304 cuv3iodc
RML2315 Ccuv3isC RML2323 cyviz2ic RML2325 Ccuv3z2sc
RML.2326 cuv3zecC RML2328 cuv3izsc RML2329 Ccuv3zec
RML2330 cuv33oc RMLZ2334 cuv334cC RML2340 Ccuv340C
RML, 2344 cuvi44c RML2346 covi4ec RML2350 cuv3soc
RML2354 cuv354cC RML2355 cgv3issc RML2356 cuv3sec
RMIL.235% CUV359C RML2370 JJD370D RML2372 JJD372D
RML2373 JJD373D RML2380 JJD380D RML2386 JJp386D
RML2391 JJD391D RML2394 JJD394D RML2401 JJD401D
‘RMI,2406 JJID406D RML2408 JJD408D RML2409 JJp409D !
RML2416 JJD416D  RML2418  JJD418D RML2434 JJD434D |
RMI.2457 JJD457D RML2460 JJID460D RML2468 JJID468D .
RML2483 JJn483D RML2492 JJID492D RML2494 JJID494D -
RML:2503 J3Dps503D RML2504 JJD504D RML2510 JJDS10D
RML2518 JJD518D RML2525 JJIDSZ5D RML2526 JJD526D
RML2528 JJID528D RML2534 JJID534D RML2544 JIDS44D :
RML2546 JID546D RML2552 JJD552D RML:2562 JJDS62D ¢
RML2567 JJDS67D  RML2571 JIDST1D RML2588  JJD588D |
RML2589 JJp589D RML2595 JJID595D RML2597 JJDS97D |
RML2611 NML611E  RML2617  NMLG17E RML2625  NML62SE !
RML2628 NML6G28E RML2632 NML632E RML2635S NMLG635SE
RML2638 NML638E  RML2643  NML643E RML26S5  NML65S5E
RML2658 SMK6S8F RML2660 SMK660F RML2666 SMK666F .
RML2675 SMKG675F RML2678 SMK6T78F RML2682 SMK682F
RML2684 SMK6B4F RML2685 SMKG68SF RML2688 SMK688F
RML2708 SMK708F RML2716 SMK716F RML2742 SMK742F
RMLL2746 SMK746F RML2747 SMK747F RML2750 SMK750F
RML2754 SMKT754F RML2758 SMKT7S8F RML882 WLT882
RMLB884 WLTB884 RMLB88 WLTB888 RMLB896 WLT896
RMLB897 WLT897 RMLI01 WLTI01 -




LEASTDE

CONTRACT NO.

CONTRACTOR

DATLES

WARRANTIES

115801,

Lucas

Electrical
{Controf Pancls)

[itment

{itment

Free issue to RML Refurbishment
Contractors.
24 months on control panel {rom

12 months on other parts from

Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.

RML 880 TO RML 903
& RML 2261 TO RML

2760

RML2277
RML2292
RML2315
RML2326
RML2330
RML2344
RML2354
RML2359
RML2373
RML2391
RML2406
RML2416
RML2457
RML2483
RML2503
RML2518
RML2528
RML.2546
RML2567
RML.2589
RML2611
RML 2628
RML2638
RML2658
RML2675
RML2684
RML2708
RML2746
RML2754
RML884
RML897

cuv27icC
cuv292C
Ccuv315C
Ccuv326C
Ccuv33oc
Ccuv344C
Cuv354C
CUv358C
JJD373D
JJp321D
JJD406D
JJD416D
JJD457D
JJD483D
JJDs03D
JJpst8D
JJD528D
JJDS46D
JJID567D
JJD589D
NML611E
NML628E
NMLG638BE
SMK658F
SMK675F
SMKG684F
SMK708F
SMK746F
SMK754F
WLTB884

WLT897

RML2261

RML2280
RML.2294
RML2323
RML2328
RML2334
RML2346
RML2355
RML2370
RML2380
RML2394
RML2408
RML2418
RML2460
RMI2492
RML2504
RML2525
RML2534
RML2552
RML2571
RML2595
RML2617
RML2632
RML2643
RML2660

RML2678 .

RML2685
RML2716
RML2747
RML2758
RML888
RMLS01

Ccuvas1cC
cuva2goc
cuv294cC
Ccuv323C
Ccuv3zsc
Cuv334cC
Cuv346C
CuUvV355C
JJD370D
JJD380D
JJD3%4D
JJp408D
JJD418D
JJD460D
JJD492D
JJDp504D
JJDS525D
J3D534D
JJns552D
JJD571D
JJDS5S95D
NML617E
NML632E
NML643E
SMK660F
SMK678F
SMK685SF
SMK716F
SMK747F
SMK758F
WLT888

WLTI01

RML2267
RML2287
RML2304
RML2325
RML2329
RML2340
RML2350
RML2356
RML2372
RML2386
RML2401
RML.2409
RML2434
RML2468
RML2494
RML2510
RML2526
RML2544
RML2562
RML2588
RML2597
RML.2625
RML2635
RML2655
RML2666
RML2682
RML2688
RML2742
RML2750
RML882

RMLB896

CuUv267C
CUV287C
Ccuv304C
CUv325C
Ccuv329C
cuv340cC
Cuv3soc
Cuv3secC
JJID372D
JJID386D
JJID401D
JJD409D
JJID434D
JJID468D
JJID494D
JJIDS10D

JJDS26D
JJID544D °

- JJD562D °

JJns88D
JJD597D
NML625E !
NML635E .
NML655E
SMK666F
SMK682F
SMK688F
SMK742F
SMK750F
WLT882

WLT896

L
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LEASIDE

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACTOR | DATES § WARRANTIES
115881, ' Forge Plastics Free issuc to RML Refurbishment
(Front Grille) Contractors
S years lor warranty dates f{rom
fitment 1o vehicle

Vehicte Type/Bonnet No.

RML 880 TO RML 903

& RML 2261 TO RML

2760

. RML2261 Ccuv261icC RML2267 Cuv26e7C

RML2277 cuvz2rTic RML2280 cuv2soc RML2287 cuv287C
RML2292 cuva92C RML2294 cyv2s4c RML2304 CUvV304C
RML2315 CUV315C RML2323 CUV323C  RML2325  CUV325C
RML2326 Ccuv3zec RML2328 cuv32sc RML2329 Cuv329C
RML2330 Ccuv33oc RML2334 CuUv334C RML.2340 @ CUV340C
RML2344 Cuv344C RML2346 Cuv346C RML2350 Cuv350C
RML2354 Cuv3s4C RML2355 CUvV355C RML2356 cuv3secC
RML2359 Cuv3s9C RML2370 JJD370D RML2372 JJID372D
RML2373 Jap373D RML2380 JJD380D RML2386 JJp386D
RME2391 JJp391b RML.2394 JJD394D RML2401 JJID40ibD
RMIL.2406 JJD406D RML2408 JJD408D RML 2409 JJD4069D
RML2416 JJp416D RML.2418 JJD418D RML2434 JJID434D
RML2457 JJID457D RML2460 JJD460QD RML2468 JJp468D
RML2483 JJbp483D RML.2492 JJp492D RML2494 JJID494D
RML2503 JJD503D RML2504 JJDps04D RML2510 JJD5S10D .
RML2518 JJD518D RML2525 JJDS25D RML2526  JJDS526D !

. RML2528 JJD528D RML2534 JJIDS34D RML2544 JJD544D !
RML2546 JJDS46D RML2552 JJDS52D  RML2562  JJD562D°
RML2567 JJD567D RML2571 JJIDST1D RML2588 JJDS88D
RML2589 JJD589D RML2585  JJDS59SD  RML2597  JJDS97D
RML2611 - NML611E RML2617 NML617E RML262S NML625E
RML2628 NML628E RML2632 NML632E RML2635 NML63SE
RML2638  NML638E  RML2643  NML643E  RML2655  NML6SSE
RML2658  SMK658F  RML2660  SMK660F  RML2666  SMK666F
RML2675 SMK675F RML.2678 SMK678F RML2682 SMK682F
RMI.2684 SMK684F RML2685 SMK685F RML2688  SMK688F
RML2708 SMK70Q8F RML2716 SMK716F RML2742 SMK742F
RML2746 SMK746F RML2747 SMK747F RML2750 SMK750F
RML2754 SMK754F RML2758 SMK758F RML882 -WLT882
RMLB884 WLT884 RMLS88 WLT888 RMLEI6 WLT896
RML837 WLT8B97 RMLI01 WLTSO01 .

mh(95
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LIASIDE

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACTOR | DATES | WARRANTIES
T 15881, ' Forge Plastics Free issuc o RML Refurbishment
(Front Grille) Contractors
S ycars lor warranty dates from
fitment to vehicle

Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.

RML 880 TO RML 903

& RML 2261 TO RML

2760

. RML2261 cuvz2eic RML2267 Ccuv267C

RML2277 cuvz77C RML2280 cuvz2goc RML2287 cuv2gic
RMLL2292 cuvagac RML2294 cuv284cC RML2304 cuvio4c
RML2315 CUV315C RML2323 CUV323C  RML2325 Cuv32s5C
RML2326 CUV326C RML2328 cuv3izec RML2329 Cuv329C
RML2330 CUV330C RML2334 CUV334C  RML2340 Cuv340C
RML2344 Cuv344C RML2346 cuv3i4ec RML2350 Ccuv3soc
RML2354 CUV3S54C  RML2355 CUV355C  RML2356 Cuv3s56C
RML2359 cgv3isoc RML2370 JJD370D RML2372 JJD372D
RML2373 JJID373D RML2380 JJD380D RML2386 JJD386D
RML2391 JJD391D RML2394 JJD394D RML2401 JJD401D
RML.2406 JJD406D RML2408 JJD408D RML2409 JJID409D
RML2416 JJp416D RML2418 JJD418D RML2434 JJD434D
RML2457 JaD4sTD RML2460 . JJD460D RML2468 JJID468D
RML2483 JID483D RML2492 JJD492D RML2494 JJID494D
RML2503 JJD503D RML2504 JIDp504D RML2510 JJID510D .
RML2518 JJD518D RML2525 JJD525D RML2526  JJDS26D !

. RML2528 JaD528D RML2534 JJIDS34D RML2544 JJD544D ;
RML2546 JJIDS46D RML2552 JJIDSS2D RML2562 JJD562D -
RML2567 JJD567D RML2571 JJIDST1D RML2588 JJDS88D
RML2589 JJD589D RML2595 JJIDS95D RML2597 JJIDS97D
RML2611 NMLG611E RML2617 NML617E RML2625 NML62SE
RML.2628  NMILG628E  RML2632 NML632E  RML2635 NML63SE
RML2638 NML638BE RML2643 NML643E  RML2655  NMLG6SSE
RML2658 SMK658F  RML2660 SMK660F RML2666 SMK666F
RML2675 SMKGT75F RML2678 SMK678F RML2682 SMK682F
RML2684 SMK684F RMI.2685 SMK685F RML2688 SMK688F
RML2708 SMK708F RML2716 SMK716F RML2742 SMK742F
RML2746 SMK746F  RML2747 SMK747F  RML2750 SMK750F
RML2754 SMK754F RML2758 SMK758F  RML882 WLTB882
RMLE84 WLT884 RMLS888 WLT888 RML8S6 WLT896
RML897 WLT897 RMLI01 WLT901 i}

mh(s




LLASIDE

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACTOR | DATES | WARRANTIES .
115901, Transmatic  Lid Free issue to RML Refurbishment
(Lighting Contractors
Systems) 12 months {luorescent tubes (and) 5
years for Advertising Mounting
Panels and on
indefinite period for invertors
Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.
RML 880 TO RML 903
& RML 2261 TO RML
2760
RML2261 Cuv26e1C RML2267 cuv2e7C
RML2277 cuv27icC RML2280 cuv2soc RML 2287 cuvzgic
RML2292 cuv292C RML.2294 Ccuv2s4c RML2304 cuv304cC
RMLL2315 Ccuv3isc RML2323 COov323C RML 2325 CUvV32sC
RML2326 cov3zec RML2328 COov328cC RML2329 Cuv3z2ec
RML.2330 Cuv330C RML2334 CUvV334C RML2340 Cuv340C
RML2344 cuv344c¢ RML2346 Cuv34e6cC RML2350 CUv3s50C
RML2354 Cuv3s54cC RML2355 CUV355C RML2356 CuviseC
RML2359 CUvV359C RML2370 JID370D RML2372 JJD372D
RML2373 JJaD373p RML2380 JJID380D RML,2386 JJjp386D
RML2391 JJD391D RML,2394 JJD394D RML2401 JJID401D
RML2406 JJID406D RML,2408 JJID4G8D RML2409 JJD409D
RML.2476 JJaD416D RML.2418 JJD418D RML.2434 JJID434D
RML2457 JID457D RML 2460 JJbD460D RMI.2468 JJD468D
RML 2483 JJD483D RML2492 JJD492D RML2494 JJID494D
RML2503 JJIp503D RML.2504 JJD504D RML2510 JJIDS10D .
RML2518  JJD518D RML2525 JJD$25D  RML2526  JJDS26D |
RML2528 JJID528D RML2534 JID534D RML2544 JJID544D !
RMI.2546 JJD546D RML2552 JJID552D RML2562 JJID562D
RML2567 JJanse7Tp RML2571 JJDsS71D RML2588 JJD588D
RML2589 JJDs89D RML2595 JJIDS95D RML2597 JJID597D
RML2611 NML611E RML2617 NML617E RML2625 NMLG625E
RML2628 NML.&628E RML2632 NML632E RML2635 NML635E
RMI.2638 NML638E RMIL2643 NML643E RML2655 NML655E
RML2658 SMK658F RML2660 SMK660F RML2666 SMK666F
RMLL2675 SMK675F  RML2678 SMKG678F RML2682 SMK682F
RML.2684 SMK684r RML268S SMK6E8S5F RML2688 SMK688F
RML2708 SMKT708F RML2716 SMK716F RMIL2742 SMKT742F
RML2746 SMK746F RML2747 SMK747F RML2750 SMK7S0F
RML2754 SMKT754F RML2758 SMK7S8F RML882 WLT882
RML884 WLTB84 RMLB88 WLT888 RMLB96 WLTB896
RMI,897 WLT897 RML901 WLT301 .

mho?s




LEASIDLE

CONTRACT T =
e CTNO. g;;:nymou DATES | WARRANTIES
’ Ad('B" o 1SS
Frame v L;M issuc to RML Refurbishment
Refurbishment) ontraciors
2 years ({rom delivery to refurbisher)

Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.

RML 880 TO RML 903

& RML 2261 TO RML

2760

RML2261 cuv261C RML2267 cyuv267C

RML2277 cuv27ic RML2280 cuva2s0c RML2287 cuv28icC
RML2292 cuv292C RML2294 cuv294C RML2304 cuv304C
RML2315 cuv3isc RML2323 cuv323C RML2325 cuv32sC
RML2326 cuv326C RML:2328 cuv328C RML2329 Ccuv329C
RML2330  cov330C RML2334  CUV334C RML2340  CUV340C
RML2344 cuv344C RML2346 cuv346C RML2350 cuv3s50C
RML2354 cuv3s4C RML2355 cuv3ssC RML2356 cuv3s6eC
RML2359  CUV359C gML,2370  JJID370D RML2372  JJD372D
RML2373 JJD373D RML2380 JJDp380D RML2386 JJD386D
RML2391 JJp391D RML2394 JJD394D RML2401 JJD401D
RML2406 JJD406D RML2408 JJp408D RML2409 JJD409D
RML2416 JJD416D RML2418 Jop418D RML2434 JJDp434D
RML2457 JJIDp457D RML2460 JJD460D RML2468 JJp468D
RML 2483 JJp483D RML2492 JJp492D RML2494 JJD494D
RML2503 JJpsG3D RML2504 JJaps04D RML2510 JJps10D
RML2518 JJps518D RML2525 JJD525D RML2526 JJD526D |
RML2528 JJps28D RML2534 JJn534D RML2544 JJD544D !
RML2546  JJD546D RML2552  JJD552D RMLL2562. JJD562D !
RML2567 JJD567D RML2571 JJD571D RML2588 JJDS88D .
RML2589 JJD589D RML2595 JJpsS95D RML2597 J3IDsS97D
RML2611 NML611E RML2617 NML617E RML2625 NMLG625SE
RML2628 NML628E RML2632 NML632E RML2635 NML635E
RML2638 NML638E RML.2643 NML643E RML2655 NML655E
RML2658 SMK658F RML2660 SMK660F RML2666 SMK666F
RML2675 SMK675F RML2678 SMK678F RML2682 SMK682F
RML2684  SMK684F RMI,2685  SMK68SF RML2688  SMK68BF
RML2708  SMKT08F RML2716  SMK716F RML2742  SMK742F
RML2746  SMKT46F RML2747  SMK747F RML2750  SMK750F
RMLL2754 SMK754F RML2758 SMK758F RML882 WLT882
RMLB84 WLT884 RML388 WLT888 RMLB96 WLT896
RMLB97 WLT897 RMLS01 WLT901 .

mh(35




L1 1l BER 11

LIASIDE

IV LA | SEE .

- . - T “TOR | DATES WARRANTIES

CONTRACT NO. cont R.A( ! Free issuc to RML Refurbishment

LIS8TL Mtalastik i Contractors

gl\:llllalt();;:“SLd 12 months (from delivery to
Components}) refurbisher)

Vehicle Type/Bonnet No.

RML 880 TO RML 903

& RML 2261 TO RML

2760

RML2261 CUV261C  RML2267 CUvV267C.,

RML2277  CUV2Z77C  RML2280 CUV280C RML2287 CUV28TC:
RML.2292 CUV292C RML2294 CUV294C RML2304 CuvV304C
RML,2315 COV315C  RML2323 CUV323C RML232S CUvV325C
RML2326 CUV326C  RML2328 CUV328C RML2329 Cuv329C
RML2330 CUv3i30C RML2334 Cuv33i4c RML2340 cuv3id4oc
RML,2344 Ccouv344C RML.2346 Cuv346C RML2350 COv3sgc
RML2354  CUV354C  RML2355 CUV3S5C RML23S6 CUV356C
RML2359 CUOV359C  RML2370 JJD370D RML2372 JIp372D
RML2373 JdD373D  RML2380C JJD380D RML2386 JJD386D |
RML2391 JID391D  RML2394  JJD394D RML2401 JJID401D |
RML2406  JJD406D RML2408 JJD408D RML2409 JID409D |
RML2416 JJD416D  RML2418 JJD418D RML2434 JJID434D
RMLZ2457  JJD457D  RML2460 JJD460D RML2468 JJID468D
RML2483 JJID483D  RML2492 JJD492D RML2494 JJID494D
RML2503  JJDS03D  RML2504 JJDS04D RML2510 JJIDS10D |
RML2518  JJD518D RML2525 JJD525D RML2526 JJD526D
RML2528  JJD528D  RML2534 JJDS34D RML2544  JJD544D
RML2546  JJD546D  RML2552 JJDS552D0 RML2562  JJIDS62D
RML2567 JJIDS67D RML2S571 JID571D RML2S88 JJDS88D -
RML2589 JJD589D  RML259S5  JJDS59SD RML2597 JJIDS97D '
RML2611 NML611E  RML2617 NML617E  RML262S NML625E
RML2628  NML628BE  RML2632 NML632E RML2635 NML63SE
RMLL2638 NML638BE  RML2643 NMLG643E RML2655 NML65SSE
RMLL2658 SMK658F  RML2660 SMK660F RML2666 SMK666F
RML2675 SMK67SF  RML2678 SMK678F RML2682 SMK682F
RMI,2684 SMKE6B4F RMI.2685 SMK685F RML2688 SMK688F
RML2708 SMK708F RML2716 SMK716F RML2742 SMK742F
RML2746 SMK746F RML2747 SMK747F RML2750 SMK750F
RML2754 SMK754F  RML2758 SMK758F RML882 WLT882
RML884 WLT884 RML.888 WLT888 RML896 WLT896
RML897 WLT897 RMLO01 WLTI01 :

miid3s
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SCHEDULE 5
LONDON GENERAL
Part 1

Buses

mby/busasset/15




SCHEDULE 5

LONDON GENERAL

Part 11

Contracts

mb/busasset/16




SCHEDULE 11

New Vehicles

Part |

CentreWest
Contract Assets
Contract number 116051 14 Lance Special Low Floor Chassis
between the Bus Company
and Dennis Specialist Vehicles
Contract number 11606L 14 Low Floor vehicle bodies on free—issue
between the Bus Company and Dennis Lance Special Low Floor Chassis

Robert Wright and Sons Limited

mb/busasset/27




Contract

Contract number 11643L
between the Bus Company and
Scania (Great Britain) Limited

Contract number 11644L

between the Bus Company and
Robert Wright and Sons Limited
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SCHEDULE 11

New Vehicles

Part 11

East London

Assets

16 Low Floor Chassis

16 Low Floor vehicle bodies on
free—issue Scania N113CRB
Low Floor Chassis



Contract

Contract number 11643L
between the Bus Company and
Scania (Great Britain) Limited

Contract number 11644L

between the Bus Company and
Robert Wright & Sons Limited
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SCHEDULE 11

New Vehicles

Part III

Leaside

Assets

14 Low Floor Chassis

14 Low Floor vehicle bodies
on free—issue Scania N113CRB
Low Floor Chassis



Contract

Contract number 11605L
between the Bus Company and
Dennis Specialist Vehicles

Contract number 11606L

between the Bus Company and
Robert Wright and Sons Limited
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SCHEDULE 11

New Vehicles

Part IV

London United

Assets

10 Lance Special Low Floor Chassis

10 Low Floor Vehicle bodies on
Dennis Lance Special Low Floor Chassis



Contract

Contract number 11605L
between the Bus Company and
Dennis Specialist Vehicles

Contract number 116061

between the Bus Company and
Robert Wright and Sons Limited

mb/busasset/31

SCHEDULE 11

New Vehicles

Part V

Metroline

Assets

14 Lance Special Low Floor Chassis

14 Low Floor Vehicle bodies on
Dennis Lance Special Low Floor Chassis
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DATED this

EXECUTED as a DEED
under the COMMON
SEAL of LONDON

REGIONAL TRANSPORT

,25HL day of November 1993

)
)
)
)

T oé?ﬁﬁ'

—~
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Secretary
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The Secretary of State, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 27 (6) of the Act,
hereby approves the above-written Scheme without modification and specifies that the

Scheme shall come into force on 3 December 1993.

Signed by authority of the Secretary of State /\QQ@ ﬁfh.f——-

Dated A Dtawhe 1993 An Atactis Secretary in the
Department of Transport
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